# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company		02/01/2013	CORPORATION:

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mohawk Fine Papers, Inc.	
Street Address:	465 Saratoga Street	
City:	Cohoes	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12047	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1440555	BRITEHUE

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6082529243

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 6082558891
Email: mal@dewittross.com

Correspondent Name: Marcia Layton
Address Line 1: DeWitt Ross & Stevens S.C.

Address Line 2: 2 E. Mifflin St., Suite 600

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703-2865

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65113000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marcia Layton
Signature:	/marcialayton/
Date:	02/14/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=USPTO--130214--Release\_of\_Security\_Interest#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 14405

TRADEMARK REEL: 004962 FRAME: 0608

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

This Release of Security Interest in Trademark is made this 4 day of February, 2013, by Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company, in its capacity as agent for itself and the other Secured Parties (as that term is defined in the Security Agreement referenced below) (together with its successors and permitted assigns, "Assignor"), in favor of the Assignee (as referenced below).

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Security Agreement, dated May 2, 2005 (the "Security Agreement") by and among the Assignor and Mohawk Fine Papers Inc. (formerly Mohawk Paper Mills, Inc.) (together with its successors and assigns, and in such capacity, the "Assignee") and the Grant of Security Interest, dated May 2, 2005, by Assignee (the "Grant"), said Grant being recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 9, 2005, at reel/frame 3240/0052, Assignee granted to Assignor a security interest in its Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), including the trademark BRITEHUE and its associated U.S. registration, Reg. No. 1,440,555, all unregistered trademarks identical to the foregoing, any registrations or applications for registration thereof (whether in the United States or elsewhere) and any right to sue for and receive all damages accruing from past infringement thereof (collectively, the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee has requested that Assignor release and discharge its security interest in the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby releases, discharges and remits to Assignee any and all right, title and interest, including Assignor's security interest, in and to the Mark arising in connection with the Security Agreement or the Grant, and hereby authorizes Assignee or Assignee's authorized representative to record this Release of Security Interest in Trademark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company, as agent for itself and the other Secured Parties, duly executes this Release of Security Interest in Trademark by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company

By:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004962 FRAME: 0609

RECORDED: 02/14/2013